Rev. 1-A-012315 Page 7
AC700-CUA Firmware Upgrade Module
5.  WARRANTY
 The AC700-CUA Communications & Firmware Upgrade Modules are warranted to be
free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of five years from the date of
purchase.
 Littelfuse Startco will (at Littelfuse Startco’s option) repair, replace, or refund the original
purchase price of an AC700-CUA that is determined by Littelfuse Startco to be defective if it

   10-500 Hz, 0.35 mm 5 g, 1 oct/min., 10 double sweep
   in each of three mutually-perpendicular directions.
4.  ORDERING INFORMATION
AC700-CUA-0 Communications
Upgrade
Adapter
Adapter  Type
(1)
0   Firmware Upgrade
     Module
3   EtherNet/IP™
4   Modbus® TCP
1   DeviceNet™
2   Profibus®
NOTES:
(1) Communications adapters can be ordered separately to field upgrade EL731-X0-X0
models.
Rev. 1-A-012315 Page 5
AC700-CUA Firmware Upgrade Module
FIGURE 3. Firmware Upgrade Module (AC700-CUA-00) installed in an EL731.
FIGURE 4.  Ethernet/IP Communications Module (AC700-CUA-03) installed in an
EL731.
Rev. 1-A-012315 Page 2
AC700-CUA Firmware Upgrade Module
1.1.2 COMMUNICATIONS MODULES